
D
ra

ft 
#4

4 
of

 F
ile

 D
P

M
S

U
-T

V
P

M
/1

16
6/

D
T

B
O

/2
02

2/
D

P
M

S
U

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
is

tr
ic

t T
B

 O
ffi

ce
r 

on
 1

2-
Ja

n-
20

24
 0

4:
37

 P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

    ജി ാജി ാ  ടിടി..ബിബി..െസെസ ർർ, , തി വന രംതി വന രം

െറഡ് േ ാ  ്േറാഡ്, ജനറൽ േഹാ ി ൽ ജം ഷൻ

തി വന രം-695035

േഫാൺ: 0471-2464470, 7593843524

ഈ െമയിൽ: dtotvm.hsd@kerala,gov,in, dtoketrm@rntcp.org

    
No: DPMSU-TVPM/1166/DTBO/2022/DPMSU  Dated  11/01/2024

TENDER NOTICE
Sealed competitive Tenders are invited from Manufacturers/suppliers  for supplying Sample

collection Tube (Conicalbottom) in Thiruvananthapuram district under National Tobacco

Control Programme (NTEP) for the next one year based on Rate Contract/Running Contract

as per the specifications given below.

 

Sl.No 
Tendered
items

Specifications Unit
Approximate
Quantity for
1 year

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

Sample

collection Tube

(Conicalbottom)

Conical bottom, 50 ml volume, 30 x 115

mm madeofhighclaritypolypropylene/high

density polyethylene, leak proof, flat top

screw,caplid,sterile,non-cytotoxic, pyrogen

free and able to withstand high spin, and

freezing conditions up to -20 Degree

Celsius, printed volume gradation and

writing area alongLength of tube

 

 

 

 

 

1No

 

 

 

 

 

70000 nos.

Tender forms and other details will be available from the office of the District TB Officer,

District TB Centre, Thiruvananthapuram on working days between 10 AM and 4 PM.

Tender Details

Issue of Tender forms
10 AM on  12/01/2024 to 5 PM on 

25/01/2024

Last Date of Receipt of Tenders 5 PM on  25/01/2024

Tender opening date & time 2 PM on  27/01/2024

Total Estimated Cost  Rs.4,90,000/-

Cost of Tender Form  Rs.980/-

Earnest Money Deposit  Rs.12250/-

Other conditions

The rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and delivery charges.

The tenders/quotations should be submitted in sealed covers to the office of the

undersigned before the date and time specified above. Those tenders/quotations

received after the stipulated date & time shall not be considered. The covers should be

clearly labelled “Tender Form for sample collection tube ( conical bottom)  under
NTEP”.
The tender forms should be submitted along with requisite Earnest Money Deposit as



D
ra

ft 
#4

4 
of

 F
ile

 D
P

M
S

U
-T

V
P

M
/1

16
6/

D
T

B
O

/2
02

2/
D

P
M

S
U

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
is

tr
ic

t T
B

 O
ffi

ce
r 

on
 1

2-
Ja

n-
20

24
 0

4:
37

 P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

Demand Draft drawn in favour of “DHFWS-Others” payable at Thiruvananthapuram.

Those who claim exemption from EMD should submit relevant documents along with

the tender form. Those tenders without valid EMD or without supportive documents for

exemption shall be excluded from the tender process without notice.

The tender shall be opened on the date and time stipulated, in the presence of

authorised representatives of the bidding firm if any

The tender will be finalised after evaluation of the price and specifications by the

purchase committee. The decision of the purchase committee shall be final.

For further details please contact 0471-2464470 during office hours.

Sd/-
Dr Renji K Rajan 

District TB Officer, Thiruvananthapuram

Approval Valid
Digitally Approved By

Dr. Renji K Rajan

Date: 12.01.2024

Reason: Approved


